
Ee.YA I 2AMENOMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Ic coe PAGe OF

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmOIWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(M apIr*Ie)

M003 November 10, 2010 ADM-l1-041

. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADIINISTEREO BY (I 00Wa., MIte 8) COOE 13100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: T7B-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME ANDADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. vOwt cwry, St mWdZIP Coda") BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

BLUE RIDGE LIF4OSNE &TOURS SERVICES INC
90. DATED (SE rsM 11)

7504 INZER ST 10A. MOCIFICAT1ON OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-10-10-375

SPRINGFIELD VA 221512921 _ _ __....

'08.. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

793229121 FAcIuYCOOE X r12012009

111. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

7 The above numbered solcdation is amenred as set forth i• Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge re•eipt of this amendment pri to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following medwds:
(a) By completing Iterns 6 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vidue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the soliitaton and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.I

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (9 -whod) B&R:,2011-40-51-F-191 JCN: D2322 BOC: 252A APPNO: X0200
FFS I-110292 DUNS 793229121 OBLIGATE $1,071,041.00
NAICS Code.485320, ý. PSC V212

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S•edWly mtioiy) THE CHANGES SEr FORTH IN rIEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN IrEM loM

S B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Ai 3 dlaft in payiV offIov, wpwpiboi dew, s..)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF: .......

1. OTHER (SpdV I•y••oefmo~ and **w&a) Unilateral Modification
X

EIMPORTANT: Contractor I-snot, - Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14 DiýsCRiPYTON OPAMENOMENTINODIFICATION (OMO*zod by UCF motion twaiep.laed W okilaaaeoae WOOe muatr wuro IesaM*o

Reference Contract NRC-10-10-375 for NRC Headquarters Shuttle Bus Support Services.

The p'urpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year One, increase the ceiling amount, and add
incremental funding, as described on the following page.

NRC Project Officer: T. Reginald Stansbury, 301-415-2095, Reginald.Stansbury@nrc.gov

Blue Ridge Contact: Marcy Ecklin, 703-916-8000, matrcyecklin@blueridgeshuttles.com, or blueridgecharters@lmsn.com

E•o as provlded twein, all W.i M cNiorm- of to, dmumeMt mr.emrSin t im BA or 10A, as harsWom danWM, rs owwn mid in 4 f eN si .

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or piE O tA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typ o WM

Manon L. Butt

Contracting Officer

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR C1c. DATE SIGNED 1IS. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

s. .(S tur of.. Conua in OfW)

NSN 7540-01-152-a870
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

MVEW COMPLETEsum

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PRescdeed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53243.',

NOV t 6m



NRC-1 0-10-375
Modification 3

Page 2 of 2

Reference Contract NRC-i 0-10-375 for NRC Headquarters Shuttle Bus Support Services.

The purpose of this modification is to:

1) Exercise Option Year One to extend the period of performance for the period December 1,
2010 through November 30, 2011. The revised period of performance is from December 1,
2009 through November 30, 2011.

2) Increase the ceiling amount of the contract by $1,0.71,041.40, from $1,039,976.64 to
$2,111,016.04.

3) Add incremental funding in the amount of $1,071,041.00, thereby increasing the obligated

amount from $1,039,976.64 to $2,111,017.64.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Award FY10 Obligation $1 j039,976.64
Mod 1 0-
Mod 2 0
Mod 3 FY11 Obligation $1,071,041.00

Total: $2,111,017.64

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $1,071,041.00.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


